 Low forward voltage drop
 Guard ring construction for transient protection
 Negligible reverse recovery time
 Low reverse capacitance
Symbol Value Unit
VRRM
VRWM
VR
60 V
VR(RMS) 42 V
IFM
Parameter
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage
RMS reverse Voltage
Forward Continuous Current 15 mA
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current  @t=8.3ms IFSM 2 A
PD Power Dissipation 200 mW
RΘJA Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient 500 ℃/W
Tj Junction Temperature 125 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature -50 to +150 ℃
Parameter Symbol Test conditions Min Max Unit
Reverse Voltage V(BR) IR=10μA 60 V
Reverse Current IR VR=50V 0.2 μA
IF=1mA 0.41
Forward Voltage VF
IF=15mA 1
V
Total Capacitance Ctot VR=0V,f=1MHz 2 pF
Reverse Recovery Time trr IF= IR=5mA, Irr=0.1×IR, RL=100Ω 1 ns
GSD101AWS
Schottky Diode
SOD-323
Schematic Diagram
Cathode Band
Pin 1
Pin 2
Features
Absolute Maximum Ratings
(TA=25°C unless otherwise noted）
Electrical Characteristics  (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted）
-
-
-
-
-
-
1/3
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
0 25 50 75 100 125
0
50
100
150
200
250
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
1E-3
0.01
0.1
1
10
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
1E-3
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
 Capacitance Characteristics
C
AP
AC
IT
AN
C
E
BE
TW
EE
N
 T
ER
M
IN
AL
S
C
T
 (p
F)
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)
Ta=25℃
f=1MHz
Reverse    CharacteristicsForward    Characteristics
Power Derating Curve
PO
W
ER
 D
IS
SI
PA
TI
O
N
 P
D
 (m
W
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    Ta    ( )℃
Ta=25℃
Ta=100℃
FORWARD VOLTAGE     VF    (mV)
FO
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
I F
 (m
A)
15
Pulsed Pulsed
Ta=25℃
Ta=100℃
REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)
R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
  I
R
 (u
A)
Typical Characteristic Curves
2/3
GSD101AWS
Schottky Diode
Package Outline Dimensions   SOD-323
Suggested Pad Layout
Pin 1= Cathode
Pin 2 = Anode
Marking bar indicates the cathode.
Pin 1Pin 2
3/3 Doc.USGS101AWSxSC3.0www.goodarksemi.com
GSD101AWS
Schottky Diode